BERKELEY" B3/PM

Cast Iron Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

13A (7/8

801A (7/8 U)
801B (1-1/4 U)

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

800C (7/8 U)
800D (1-1/4 U)

U)

13B (1-1/4 U)

14A (7/8 U)
14B (1-1/4 U)

800A (7/8 U)
800B (1-1/4U)

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 190.1
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B53820 3 1 11800 7/8" 6.06" MQ7709
B53823 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" MQ7709
B53821 5 1 11800 1-1/4" 7.00" MQO7711
B53824 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" MQ7710

/ |
73

805A (7/8 U)
805B (1-1/4 U)

69A (7/8 U)
69B (1-1/4 U)

I:lec:‘ Deslz?i;ttion N: r?ni)ter iﬁﬁ g{’i/?m

1 Case, Volute H00689

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13470

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619L 1rasA eI

14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470

26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566

26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note1) 534383

32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note1) 523677

69A | Washer, Impeller S06314

69B | Washer, Impeller 506319 Table Il

71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 3 11 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 526826 313 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827 511 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916 513 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S04439
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303

802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 N(_)TE 1: Foran egplanation of the t_abulated material found on
505 {Vosher Lock
5058 | Washer, Lock 223038 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Reg.) 523715 g?F;ﬁg.-See Supplzmgnt E located at the bpeginning of this
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717 section.
»tgv PENTAIR Gacauss s 3 coiniculy mpring i rodcts ad e, Pt sspts (e ight o changespcicatons ikt oo e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller

Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supesetes D11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B53822 | 75| 1 |1800| 1-1/4" 7.88" MO07712
B53825 | 75| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" MO07712
B55579 | 10 | 1 [1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" MO07713
B53826 | 10 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" MO07713
B51711 3 11800 1-1/4" 9.00" M02911

Item Part Part
No. Description Number 17488 1210
1 Case, Volute H00689
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 6] S13470
14| Sleeve, Shaft S05149L Table Il
17 | Gland, Packing B82470 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619 75| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
32 | Key, 1/4x2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 75| 3 03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 10 | 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
71 Bracket See Table Il 0] 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 1513 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916 _ _
801 | Stud.3/8- 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 N(_)TE 1: Foran egplanatlon of the t_abulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Reg.) 523343 located at the beginning of this section.
805 Washef, Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Req.) 523719 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717 section.
»tgt PENTAIR Gacaues e s cotinusyprving ur st and e Pt e the it o changespcications wihout o natc,

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
ast Iron Impetler
. ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supersees 07011
Table |
AT U B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
802% 13B§1-1/4)U) B70158 | 3 | 1 | 1800 | 7/8" 6.06" | MO7709
/ 14A (78 0) B70236 | 3 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" | MO7709
$01A (7/8 U) 14B (1-1/4 V) " B70159 | 5 | 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 700" | MO7711
801B (1-1/4 U) / B70237 | 5 | 3 |1800| 7/8" 700" | M07710
17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U) @
/ |
?@ 805A (7/8 U) 73

800B (7/8 U) 805B (1-1/4 U)

800C (1-1/4 U)

800/A ‘ /0 ,
69A (7/8 U) /
69B (1-1/4 U)

Item Part Part 26A (78 U)

No. Description Number 26B (1-1/4 U)

1 Case, Volute H05130

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13470

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619L

14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L 1749A 1210

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314 Table Il
69B | Washer, Impeller S06319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 | Bracket See Table |l 3 |1 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 313 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 526826 511 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526827 51 3 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S04439 _ _
8016 06,311 £ e T R A A P g A A
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 locatpedgat the beginr’:\)ing of th}?s section‘. PP
80°A | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8058 Washef, Lock 523038 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.) 523715 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3ZPM
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 190.4

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B70163 | 75| 1 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" M07712
B70239 | 75| 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" M07712
B70166 | 10 | 1 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" M07713
B70240 | 10 | 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" M07713
B70241 | 15| 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.00" M02911

Item Part Part 17498 1210
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of &) S13470 Table Il
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
17 | Gland, Packing B82470 751 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2-13 x 1" 523619 75| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) S23677 0] 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 10 | 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
71 Bracket See Table |l 151 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
73 | O0-Ring [See Note 2] M14943
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S$26916 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
801 | Stud, 3/8- 16 x 4" (2 Req) 508303 [hIS page and for |mp_eller key locahpn, refer to Supplement A
ocated at the beginning of this section.
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req) 223343 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
805 Washef, Lock 523038 O—Ring.-See Supplzmegnt E located at the bpegirming of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.] 523715 section.
»t&» PENTAIR ek a1 o 13 o a3 e, et e h 1o e o s e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PMS

Cast Iron Impeller

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

71

800B (4-1/2 AK)
800C (8-1/2 AK)

%/

Section CC
Page 1905
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B54599 | 3 1 11800 7/8" 6.06" M07709
B54603 | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" M07709
B54600 5 1 11800 7/8" 7.00" M07710
B54604 | 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" M07710
B54601 | 75| 1 | 1800 7/8" 7.88" MO07764
B54605 | 75| 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.88" MO07764
B54652 | 10 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 8.44" M07765
B54606 | 10 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 8.44" M07765
Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
3 1 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
3 3 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
5 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
5 3 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
75| 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
75| 3 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
10 | 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
10| 3 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM

800A
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H00689
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314
71 Bracket See Table I
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014
5008 | (2575 AK) (e fo Motor and volute) | 57687
S00A | 5575 A e for volute Dy 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Req.) 523715
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of

this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller

Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes U7/01/1

71 Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B54118 | 15 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.00" M02911

Item Part Part
No. Description Number 1612 1210
1 Case, Volute H00689
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869L
26 Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 Table Il
71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 151 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1"(8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Washer, Lock S23038 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
- located at the beginning of this section.
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Reg. 223715 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8108 P,LUQ' Plpe'1/'2 NPT 523717 O—Ring..See Supplzmegnt E located at the bpeginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
ast Iron Impetler
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 07011
Table |
8108 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B70169 | 3 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" M07709
B70244 | 3 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" M07709
¢ B70172 | 5 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" M07710
B70245 | 5 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" M07710
B70175 | 75| 1 | 1800 7/8" 7.88" M07764
B70247 | 75| 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.88" M07764
e y B70178 | 10 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 8.44" M07765
, B70248 | 10 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 8.44" M07765
800B (4-1/2 AK)
800C (8-1/2 AK)
T 73
/
800A
1613 1210
Item Part Part
No. Description Number Table I
1| Case, Volute HO5130 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
2__|Impeller See Table | 301 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L 3|3 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 5 1 105331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383 5| 3 105332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
69 | Washer, Impeller 506314 75| 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
71 | Bracket See Table |l 75| 3 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2) M14943 10 | 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 10| 3 105331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.)
800A (4-1/2 AK] (Use for Motor and Volute) 526826
800A Capscrew. 3/8 - 16 x 1° (8 Req ] 526826 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
(8-1/2 AK] (Use for Volute Only) , . ;
- this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req )] 526912 located at the beginning of this section.
805 WaSher,' Lock 523036 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req ] 523715 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PMS

Cast Iron Impeller

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

Section CC
Page 190.8
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B70249 | 15| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.00" M02911

Item Part Part 1614 0195
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869L
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) S23677 Table Il
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 Bracket See Table |l 15| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 NQTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1” (4 Req ] 526912 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 OTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
810 P.[ug, Pipe_1/_4 NPT (3 Req.) 23715 g—Ring..See Supplzmegnt E located at the bpeginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PM

Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

13A (7/8 U)
13B (1-1/4 U)

sozm/é }
\

801A (7/8 U)
801B (1-1/4 U) 7

14A (7/8 U)
14B (1-1/4 U)

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

800C (7/8 U)
800D (1-1/4 U)

800A (7/8 U)
800B (1-1/4U)

O
69A (7/8 U) /
69B (1-1/4 U)

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 190.9
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66568 | 3 1 11800 7/8" 6.06" L06697
B66569 | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" L06697
B66580 5 111800 1-1/4" 7.00" L06692
B66581 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" L06696
2

805A (7/8 U) 73
805B (1-1/4 U) / L

Item Part Part igﬁ g/ﬁ ,E)U)

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00689

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) 513470

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619L

14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470

26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566

26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383

32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677

69A | Washer, Impeller S06314

69B | Washer, Impeller 506319 Table Il

71 Bracket See Table ll HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 3 11 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 526826 313 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827 5 |1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916 513 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S04439
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303

802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) S23343 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805A | Washer. Lock 523036 thls padge ar;d fg)r |_mp.elterfkiy location, refer to Supplement A
805B | Washer, Lock 523038 :cc)it:za;tt ¢ eg'”t”'”g Ok tt sussicztfn. L .

: : Also accepts gaske as replacement for
g:gg Etjg E:Ei 17; EE$ 14 Req) igg;l? gopjiiir;%_ See Supplzmgnt E located at the bpeginning of this
»:3» PENTAIR Gacaues e s cotinusyprving ur st and e Pt e the it o changespcications wihout o natc,

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3ZPM
Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

 pe o S stage ceNTRIFUGAL PP
FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 190.10

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66590 | 75| 1 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" L06694
B66591 | 75| 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" L06694
B66600 | 10 | 1 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" L06693
B66601 | 10 | 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" L06693
B66608 3 (1800 1-1/4" 9.00" L06691

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H00689
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 6] S13470
14| Sleeve, Shaft S05149L Table Il
17 | Gland, Packing B82470 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619 75| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
32 | Key, 1/4x2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 75| 3 03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 10 | 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
71 Bracket See Table ll 0| 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
73 | O-Ring [See Note 2] M14943 151 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916 _ _
60 [Stud. 96 161" 2R | T e e
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 locatpedgat the beginr’?ing of th)?s sectiony. PP
805 | Washer, Lock ©23038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Req.) 523715 O—Ring.-See Supplzmegnt E located at the bpegirming of this
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717 section.
»:3» PENTAIR Gacauss s 3 coiniculy mpring i rodcts ad e, Pt sspts (e ight o changespcicatons ikt oo e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PM

dilicon Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

13A (7/8 U)
13B (1-1/4 U)

14A (7/8 U)
14B (1-1/4 U)

/R,
802 @
/
801A (7/8 U)
801B (1-1/4 U) 7

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

800C (7/8 U)
800D (1-1/4 U)

800A (7/8 U)
800B (1-1/4U)

69A (7/8 U)
69B (1-1/4 U)

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 190101
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66568S | 3 1 11800 7/8" 6.06" H05480
B66569S | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" H05480
B66580S | 5 111800 1-1/4" 7.00" H05478
B66581S | 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" H05481
/ |
805A (7/8 U)

805B (1-1/4 U)

Item Part Part 26A (7/8 U)
No. Description Number 26B (1-1/4 U)
1 Case, Volute H00689
2 Impeller See Table |
13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094
13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13470
14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619L
14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17A | Gland, Packing B82469
17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314
69B | Washer, Impeller 506319 Table Il
71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 3 11 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 526826 313 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827 511 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916 513 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S04439
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 N(_)TE 1: Foran egplanation of the t_abulated material found on
505 {Vosher Lock
5058 | Washer, Lock 223038 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Reg.) 523715 g?F;ﬁg.-See Supplzmgnt E located at the bpeginning of this
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717 section.
»:3» PENTAIR Gacauss s 3 coiniculy mpring i rodcts ad e, Pt sspts (e ight o changespcicatons ikt oo e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY' B3ZPM
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 190.10.2

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66590S | 75| 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" HO05477
B66591S | 75| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" HO05477
B66600S | 10 | 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" H05476
B66601S | 10 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" H05476
B66608S | 15 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.00" H05479

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H00689
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 6] S13470
14| Sleeve, Shaft S05149L Table Il
17 | Gland, Packing B82470 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619 75| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) S23677 75| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 10 | 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
71 Bracket See Table |l 10 | 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 15| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801 | Stud, 3/8- 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 N(_)TE 1: Foran egplanation of the t_abulated material found on
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req ) S03343 [hIS page and for |mp_eller key locatlpn, refer to Supplement A
ocated at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 223038 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Reg.) 523715 g?F;ﬁg.-See Supplzmegnt E located at the bpegirming of this
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT S23717 section.
»tgt PENTAIR Becoe i e coniouey s ot Broducte o s, Pentot retnen e gt heng cpecotone ot ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
rOnze mpe er Page 190.11
. . Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supersees 07011
Table |
| B/M No. | HP | PH [ RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
m 13A (78 0) B71930 | 3 | 1 | 1800 | 7/8" 6.06" | L06697
503 : 13B (1-1/4 U) B71931 | 3 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" | 106697
/@ 14A (/8 V) B71932 | 5 | 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 7.00° | L0692
801A (7/8 U) 14B (1-1/4 U) - B
S01B (1.1/4 U) / B71933 | 5 | 3 | 1800 7/8 700" | L0669
17A (7/8 U) @
178 (1-1/4 U) @
/ |
?@ 805A (7/8 U) 73

800B (7/8 U) 805B (1-1/4 U)

800C (1-1/4 U)

69A (7/8 U) /
Item Part Part 698 (1-14 1)
No. Description Number 26A (7/8 1)
26B (1-1/4 U)
1 Case, Volute H05130
2 Impeller See Table |
13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094
13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13470
14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619L
14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17A | Gland, Packing B82469
17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314 Table ll
698 | Washer, Impeller S06319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 | Bracket See Table ll 3|1 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 3|3 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 526826 5|1 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526827 513 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S04439 _ _
015 | S 36 1o 12 e | T e e
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 locatpedgat the beginr’:\)ing of th}?s section‘. PP
80°A | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8058 Washef, Lock 523038 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.) 523715 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3ZPM
Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

AN
802 /

»

17

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 19012

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B71934 | 75| 1 |1800| 1-1/4" 7.88" L06694
B71935 | 75| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" L06694
B71936 | 10 | 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" L06693
B71937 | 10 | 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" L06693
B71939 | 15| 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.00" L06691

1749B 1210

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
75| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
75| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
10| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
10| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
15| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17 | Gland, Packing B82470
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2-13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x4" (2 Req) 508303
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.] 523715
D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

1 Section CC
ILICON Bronze tmpeter P WL
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Suprsedes /11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
: B71930S| 3 | 1 |1800| 7/8" 6.06" HO05480
?@%x }iﬁgf’i,%) B71931S| 3 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" | H05480
| ( . p
802 / i o 14A (78 U) B71932S| 5 | 1 |1800| 1-1/4 7.00 H05478
801A (7/8 U) - 14B (1-1/4 U) B71933S| 5 | 3 |1800| 7/8 7.00" HO05481
801B (1-1/4 U) / {0
17A (7/8 U) G
17B (1-1/4 U)
/ |
805A (7/8 U) 73

800B (7/8 U) 805B (1-1/4 U)

800C (1-1/4 U)

69A (7/8 U) /
Item Part Part 698 (1-14 1)
No. Description Number 26A (7/8 U)
1| Case, Volute H05130 268 1-1AD)
2 Impeller See Table |
13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094
13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13470
14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619L
14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17A | Gland, Packing B82469
17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314 Table Il
698 | Washer, Impeller 506319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | “AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 | Bracket See Table |l 301 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 313 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 526826 5 | 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526827 5| 3 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S04439
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 N(_)TE 1: Foran egplanation of the t_abulated material found on
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req ) S03343 thls page and for |_mp.eller key locat|_or1, refer to Supplement A
ocated at the beginning of this section.
5054 | Washer, Lock 029038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8058 Washef, Lock 23038 O—Ring.-See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.) 523715 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY' B3ZPM
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 190122

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B71934S | 75| 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" HO05477
B71935S | 7.5| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" HO05477
B71936S | 10 | 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" H05476
B71937S | 10 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" H05476
B71939S 3 (1800 1-1/4" 9.00" H05479

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13470 Table Il
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
17 | Gland, Packing B82470 75| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619 75| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
32 Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 10| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 10 | 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
71 Bracket See Table |l 15| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254J)P
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 _ _
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S26916 m‘_’TE 1: Forda? ex_Pla”ﬁt'O'&Of fhe tt?bulafd Ta;eurr')apllfeo;:gﬂtog
- is page and for impeller key location, refer to
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req ) 08303 located at the beginning of this section.
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
asner, Loc 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.] 523715 section.
293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW._berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793
’;& PE NTAI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
. ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes D7/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66570
B66571
B66582
B66583
n B66592
B66593
/ B66602
89 B66603

800B (4-1/2 AK)
800C (8-1/2 AK)

Item Part Part /

No. Description Number 810A

1 Case, Volute H00689

2 Impeller See Table | Table Il

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 519310L HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 3 |1 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) S$34383 313 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 5 |1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M

71 | Bracket See Table || 5 | 3 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM

73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 751 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215M

89 [ Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 75| 3 | L0533 8-1/2" | /8" 213JM
g00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 161" (12 Req.) _— 10 | 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM

(4-1/2 AK] (Use for Motor and Volute) 101 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.]
800A 1 (82172 AK] (Use for Volute Only) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Wash L' K - 523036 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
S10A P[as T:)r O1C/4 NEATN SIE located at the beginning of this section.
3108 PLUQ' P?pe 172 NPT . <3717 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket $05126 as replacement for
.UQ' |pe. a 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this

815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY' B3ZPMS
Bronze Impeller

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

Section CC

Page 190.14

Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |

B66609
B66609S

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00689

2 Impeller See Table | 1612 1210

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869L

26 Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 Table Il

71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 151 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM

89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 N(_)TE 1: Foran explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Washer, Lock 573038 th|s page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

- ocated at the beginning of this section.
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT 4 Reg.) 523715 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket $05126 as replacement for
8108 P.LUQ‘ Plpe'1/'2 NPT 523717 O—Ring..See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 section.
»:3» PENTAIR Gacau o re ol improing st seies, ot sare h gt o changespcifcations b i i,

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

1" Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH [ RPM [ “U* Dim. [ Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66570S | 3 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" | HO5480
B66571S | 3 | 3 | 1800 | 7/8" 6.06" | HO5480
B66582S | 5 | 1 | 1800 | 7/8" 700" | HO5481
B66583S | 5 | 3 | 1800 | 7/8" 700" | HO5481
n B66592S | 75| 1 | 1800 7/8" 788" | HO5482
B66593S | 75| 3 | 1800 | 7/8" 788" | H05482
B66602S | 10 | 1 | 1800 | 7/8" 844" | H05483
59 B66603S | 10 | 3 | 1800 | 7/8" 844" | H05483

800B (4-1/2 AK)
800C (8-1/2 AK)

%/

800A

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00689

2 Impeller See Table | Table Il

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S519310L HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" S23566 3 |1 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383 3 | 3] 105332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 511 L05331 8-1/2" | 7/8" 213JM

71 | Bracket See Table |l 513 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM

73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 75] 1 L05331 8-1/2" | 7/8" 215JM

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 75| 3 | 105331 | 8-1/2" | 7/8 213JM
800A Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.] $26826 10] 1 LO5331 8‘1/2: 7/8: 215M

(4-1/2 AK] (Use for Motor and Volute) 0] 3 L05331 8-1/2 7/8 215JM
S00A | 5575 Ak e for volute Dy 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 NQTE 1: Foran explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Washer Lock 523036 this page and for |mp_eller key locat|pn, refer to Supplement A
: located at the beginning of this section.
21182 Etzg E:EE lg EE$ 14 Reg.) 223;13 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket $05126 as replacement for
. 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of
815 | Ring, Retaining S11207 this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

s Section e
dllicon Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 07/011

Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66609S | 15 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.00" HO05479

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00689

2 Impeller See Table | 16121210

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869L

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 Table Il

71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame

73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 151 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM

89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1"(8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
505 [ Washer Lock
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Reg) 523715 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8108 P.LUQ‘ Plpe'1/'2 NPT 523717 O—Ring..See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY' B3ZPMS
Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

810B

800B (4-1/2 AK)
800C (8-1/2 AK)

800A

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014
8U0A &?ﬁ)%r:% [?l)J/ge flér’ )l\(/lj)to[lzar?de?/glute] 526826
004 | (975 5K] Ve for volute On 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.) 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 190.15
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |

HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim.

B71940
B71941
B71942
B71943
B71944
B71945
B71946
B71947

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
3 1 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
313 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
5 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M
5] 3 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
75| 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
75| 3 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M
10| 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215M
10| 3 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215M

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of
this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PMS

Bronze Impeller

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869L
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.] 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Section CC

Page 19016

Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |

B/M No.
B71949

HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim.

Imp. Dia.

Imp. No.

1614 0195

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
151 3 04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this

sect

jon.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

o Section CC
ILICON Bronze tmpeter e Y
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 07011
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B71940S | 3 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" H05480

B71941S | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" H05480

810B B71942S | 5 1 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" H05481

B71943S | 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" H05481

n B71944S | 75| 1 | 1800 7/8" 7.88" H05482

¢ B71945S | 7.5 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.88" H05482

/ B71946S | 10 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 8.44" H05483

) B71947S | 10 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 8.44" H05483

800B (4-1/2 AK)
800C (8-1/2 AK)

/ e
800A
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1| Case, Volute H05130 Table I
2 Impeller See Table | HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 5$19310L 3|1 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 313 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) $34383 511 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 513 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184M
71 | Bracket See Table |l 75| 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2) M14943 751 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 0] 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 10]3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215M
800A (4-1/2 AK] (Use for Motor and Volute) 526826
Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.)
800A [8—F1)/2 AK) (Use for Volute On?y] 526826 NQTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 5269172 this page and for |mp_eller key locat|pn, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer. Lock 523036 NOTE 2: Al t ket S05126 L tf
, : Also accepts gaske as replacement for
810 P.[ug, Plpe'1/.4 NPT (3 Req.) 523715 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PMS

dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 190.16.2
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B71949S | 15| 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.00" H05479

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130 1614 0195
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869L
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 Table Il
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 Bracket See Table |l 15| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254IM
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [8 Req.) 526826 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13x 1" (4 Req.) $26912 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Al . ket SO5126 L f
; : Also accepts gaske as replacement for
810 P.[ug, Plpe_1/_4 NPT (3 Req.] 523715 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.
293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, W1 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793
’;& PE NTAI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PM

dilicon Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

N 13A (7/8 U)
803 / ' 13B (1-1/4 U)
i 14A (7/8 U)
801A (7/8 U) 14B (1-1/4 U)

801B (1-1/4 U) /

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

800C (7/8 U)
800D (1-1/4 U)

800A (7/8 U)
800B (1-1/4U)

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 190.17
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66568S | 3 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" H05480
B66569S | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" H05480
B66580S | 5 111800 1-1/4" 7.00" H05478
B66581S | 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" H05481

805A (7/8 U)
805B (1-1/4 U)

69A (7/8 U)
69B (1-1/4 U)

Item Part Part i‘;ﬁ g/ %,E)U)

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00689

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13470

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619L

14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470

26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566

26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383

32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677

69A | Washer, Impeller S06314

69B | Washer, Impeller S06319

71| Bracket See Table Il Table Il

73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 3|1 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827 313 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826 51 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800D | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S26916 513 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S04439
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303

802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 N(_JTE 1: Foran explanation of the tabulated material found on
805A | Washer, Lock 523036 thls padge ar;d fg)r |_mp.ellerfke':1y locat|_on, refer to Supplement A
8058 | Washer, Lock 523038 ocated at the beginning of this section.
5104 | Pl P 4 NPTTd e
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT S23717 section.
) PENTAIR e AT STRCE, DA W 11 Wty M 1 8 75 OGRS e o7 7

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY' B3ZPM
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 190.18

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66590S | 75| 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" HO05477
B66591S | 75| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" HO05477
B66600S | 10 | 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" H05476
B66601S | 10 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" H05476
B66608S 3 (1800 1-1/4" 9.00" H05479

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H00689
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 6] S13470
14| Sleeve, Shaft S05149L Table Il
17 | Gland, Packing B82470 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619 75| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) S23677 75| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 10 | 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
71 Bracket See Table |l 10 | 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 15| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801 | Stud, 3/8- 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 N(_)TE 1: Foran egplanation of the t_abulated material found on
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req ) S03343 [hIS page and for |mp_eller key locatlpn, refer to Supplement A
ocated at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 223038 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT [4 Req) 523715 g?F;ﬁg.-See Supplzmegnt E located at the bpegirming of this
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT S23717 section.
»tgt PENTAIR Becoe i e coniouey s ot Broducte o s, Pentot retnen e gt heng cpecotone ot ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY' B3ZPM
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

13A (7/8 U)

802?@% 13B (1-1/4 U)

14A (7/8 U)
14B (1-1/4 U)

801A (7/8 U)
$01B (1-1/4 U)

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

800B (7/8 U)
800C (1-1/4 U)

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 190.19
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B71930S | 3 1 11800 7/8" 6.06" HO05480
B71931S | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" HO05480
B71932S | 5 1 11800 1-1/4" 7.00" HO05478
B71933S | b 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" HO05481
/ |
805A (7/8 U) 73

805B (1-1/4 U)

800A \ /
69A (7/8 U) /

Item Part Part 698 (1-1/4 1)

No. Description Number 26A (7/8 U)

1| Case, Volute H05130 268 (LA D)

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13470

14A | Sleeve, Shaft S00619L

14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470

26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677

69A | Washer, Impeller S06314 Table Il

69B | Washer, Impeller S06319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 Bracket See Table Il 3 11 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP

73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 313 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [8 Req.) 526826 511 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [4 Req.) 526826 513 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S04439 _ _
015 | S 36 1o 12 e S | T e e
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 locatpedgat the beginr’:\)ing of th}?s section‘. PP
80°A | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8058 Washef, Lock 523038 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (3 Req.) 523715 section.

»:3» PENTAIR Gacauss s 3 coiniculy mpring i rodcts ad e, Pt sspts (e ight o changespcicatons ikt oo e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY' B3ZPM
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 190.20

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B71934S | 75| 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" HO05477
B71935S | 7.5| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" HO05477
B71936S | 10 | 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" H05476
B71937S | 10 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" H05476
B71939S 3 (1800 1-1/4" 9.00" H05479

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
75| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
75| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
10| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
10| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
15| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 6] S13470
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17 | Gland, Packing B82470
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2-13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | O0-Ring [See Note 2] M14943
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (3 Req.) 523715
D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

o Section CC
ollicon Bronze Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 07/01/1
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B66570S | 3 1 1800 7/8" 6.06" H05480

B66571S | 3 3 11800 7/8" 6.06" H05480

7 B66582S | 5 1 1800 7/8" 7.00" H05481

B66583S | 5 3 11800 7/8" 7.00" H05481

B66592S | 75| 1 1800 7/8" 7.88" H05482

) B66593S | 75| 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.88" H05482

A i B66602S | 10 1 1800 7/8" 8.44" H05483

. B66603S | 10 3 11800 7/8" 8.44" H05483

800B (4-1/2 AK)
800C (8-1/2 AK)

/ -
800A

Item Part Part 16111210

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00689 Table ll

2 Impeller See Table | HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L 3 1 L 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM

26 Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 3 3 L 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM

32 Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) S34383 5 1 L 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 513 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM

71 Bracket See Table |l 751 1 L 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM

73 0-Ring (See Note 3] M14943 75| 3 L 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM

89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 10 | 1 L 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 10 | 3 L 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912

805 | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 523715 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT 523717 located at the beginning of this section.

815 | Ring, Retaining S11207 NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

| Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) S23714 NOTE 3: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for

0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of
* Not illustrated. this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PMS

dilicon Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 190.22
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 09/01/97
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66609S | 15| 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.00" H05479

e Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H00689
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869 S10A
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2-13 x 1" 523619 1612 0195
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute S05126
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 Table Il
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 15| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254IM
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 523715
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT 523717
815 | Ring, Retaining S$16767 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
R Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) S23714 this page and for i_mp_eller key locati_on, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

o Section CC
ILICON Bronze tmpeter e I
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 07011
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B71940S | 3 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" H05480

810B B71941S | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" H05480

B71942S | 5 1 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" H05481

- B71943S | 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" H05481

B71944S | 75| 1 | 1800 7/8" 7.88" H05482

B71945S | 7.5 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.88" H05482

B71946S | 10 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 8.44" H05483

P B71947S | 10 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 8.44" H05483

800B (4-1/2 AK)
800C (8-1/2 AK)

%/

800A

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130 Table Il
2 Impeller See Table | HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 519310L 3|1 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 313 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383 511 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 513 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
71 Bracket See Table ll 751 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
73 | O-Ring (See Note 3] M14943 75| 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 10| 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 0] 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (3 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT ( In Bracket) S23714 NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 NOTE 3: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of
* Not illustrated. this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PMS

dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 190.24
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 09/01/97
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B71949S | 15| 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.00" H05479

e Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

located at the beginning of this section.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130
2 Impeller See Table | 810
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869 1614 0195
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute 505126
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912 151 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (3 Req.) 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
o Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket] 523714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



	CC190-1_20130304_LR_B3ZPM
	CC190-2_20130304_LR_B3ZPM
	CC190-3_20130304_LR_B3ZPM
	CC190-4_20130304_LR_B3ZPM
	CC190-5_20130304_LR_B3ZPMS
	CC190-6_20130304_LR_B3ZPMS
	CC190-7_20130304_LR_B3ZPMS
	CC190-8_20130304_LR_B3ZPMS
	CC190-9_20130304_LR_B3ZPM
	CC190-10_20130304_LR_B3ZPM
	CC190-10-1_20130304_LR_B3ZPM
	CC190-10-2_20130304_LR_B3ZPM
	CC190-11_20130304_LR_B3ZPM
	CC190-12_20130304_LR_B3ZPM
	CC190-12-1_20130304_LR_B3ZPM
	CC190-12-2_20130304_LR_B3ZPM
	CC190-13_20130304_LR_B3ZPMS
	CC190-14_20130304_LR_B3ZPMS
	CC190-14-1_20130304_LR_B3ZPMS
	CC190-14-2_20130304_LR_B3ZPMS
	CC190-15_20130304_LRB3ZPMS
	CC190-16_20130304_LR_B3ZPMS
	CC190-16-1_20130304_LR_B3ZPMS
	CC190-16-2_20130304_LR_B3ZPMS
	CC190-17_20130304_LR_B3ZPM
	CC190-18_20130304_LR_B3ZPM
	CC190-19_20130304_LR_B3ZPM
	CC190-20_20130304_LR_B3ZPM
	CC190-21_20130304_LR_B3ZPMS
	CC190-22_20130304_LR_B3ZPMS
	CC190-23_20130304_LR_B3ZPMS
	CC190-24_20130304_LR_B3ZPMS

